entities, of the fee simple title to any Lot, including a contract purchaser entitled to possession, but excluding 
any person or entity holding only a security interest (such as a mortgagee, beneficiary, or trustee under a 
deed of trust). 

1. Minimum Dwelling Size. Any single-family residence constructed on a Lot shall contain a 
minimum of one thousand eight hundred (1,800) square feet of heated, finished living area, excluding 
garages, basements, and any bonus area above a garage. 

2. Garage Requirement and Orientation. Each residence shall include at least a two-car garage 

that is attached to the residence or connected by a breezeway to the residence.